ATTACHMENT 001

HX EXCHANGE RATE ADJUSTMENT

H.X1 The Government and the contractor acknowledge that a portion of the price payable to the
contractor under the contract will be attributable to activity by MAN Technologie of Germany. The
Government and the contractor recognize the potential risks due to exchange rate fluctuations between the
dollar and the Deutsche Mark (DM), and they agree that this risk shall be borne by the Government.

HX2 The baseline contract exchange rate is 2.10. The contract exchange rate shall be established at
the DM/$ exchange rate determined in accordance with the procedure outlined below.

H.X.2.1 The CLINs cited in H.X.3 have German content. Those CLINSs shall have their price adjusted
to the baseline contract exchange rate for the actual exchange rate plus any brokerage fees by adding

/subtracting the sum of an amount calculated according to the following formula:

A= Cx(BR/AR-1)

A= Amount added/subtracted to the CLIN price
C= CLIN amount subject to adjustment
BR=  Baseline contract exchange rate

AR=  DM/$ exchange rate fixed as the official average rate at the Frankfurt Stock
Exchange for the day the exchange rate is secured by the broker plus any
brokerage fees charged by the broker to secure the exchange rate.

H.X.2.2. The official average rate, brokerage fees and the amount of payment secured for each CLIN
will be certified by the broker and forwarded to the Government by the contractor.

H.X.2.3. A period of 3-5 working days will be permitted to allow time for the contractor to secure the
exchange rate.

HX3 The CLIN amounts subject to adjustment for the CLINSs subject to price adjustment are as
follows:

CLIN Amount Subject to Adjustment
21 71,962
22 35,274
41 12,304

HXA4 If the CLIN prices are adjusted for the baseline contract exchange rate in accordance with this
provision , the Government shall issue a unilateral contract modification within thirty (30) days of base
contract effectivity to incorporate the price adjustment and changes to the amounts subject to adjustment

into Section B and H.X.3, respectively. This formula shall also apply to option quantities for the CLINS
listed in H.X.3

H.X.5 If the contractor fails to provide the exchange rate as defined in H.X.2.1, the Government may
unilaterally adjust the prices. Any such adjustment will be subject to the dispute’s clause.



Wolverine Spares
CLIN
0001AA
0002AA
0003AA
0004AA
0005AA
0006AA
0007AA
0008AA
0009AA
0010AA
0011AA
0012AA
0013AA
0014AA
0015AA
0016AA
0017AA
0018AA
0019AA
0020AA
0021AA
0022AA
0023AA
0024AA
0025AA
0026AA
0027AA
0028AA
0029AA
0030AA
0031AA
0032AA
0033AA
0034AA
0035AA
0036AA
0037AA
0038AA
0039AA
0040AA
0041AA

Part Number
151-4577
151-4579
LSCPQ70049
LSAE190070
LSCP190002
LSCP260024-9
LSCP260154
LSCP260155
LSCP260165
LSCP260125
LSCP270003
LSCP270062
LSCP270046
LSCP270196
LSBY6100004
LSBY5800003
LSCP580009
LSCP580050
LCCP930001-2
LSCPQ70014
LSCP270005
LSCP270017
LSCP260001
LSCP260015
LSCP260317-14
LSCP260317-10
LSCP260317-11
LSCP260317-12
LSCP260317-2
LSCP260317-3
LSCP260317-4
LSCP260317-5
LSCP260317-6
LSCP260317-7
LSCP260317-8
LSCP260317-9
12389088-2
6301.150.055.01
LSCP260270
LSCP260262
6301.150.040.00

Item
Cylinder Assy
Cylinder Assy
Hatch/Mechanism Assy
Valve and Bottle Assy
Fire Extingusher Bracket
Power Control Unit
Wire Harness Assy, Input
Wire Hamess Assy, intemal
Cable Assy, Radio
CCA, Launcher
Hydraulic Reservoir Assy
Spade Control Manifold
Rear Am Cylinder Assy
Laying Arm Cylinder
Resolver, Multi-turn
Bracing Members, Bridge
Manifold Assy
Manifold Assy
Launcher Power Unit (LPU)
Hatch Assy
Bridge Drive Manifold
Bridge Drive Motor Manifold
Emergency Launch Cti Panel
Handle, Launch Control
Wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
Wiring Hamess Assy
Power Supply
Auxillary Arm Assy
CcA
CCA
Interlock Cylinder

Grand Total all CLINs

Basic
Quantity Unit Price

2 $35,269.50
$35,269.50
$23,937.50

$1,470.50
$1,886.00
$85,845.00
$801.00
$256.00
$112.50
$5,979.50
$114,111.00
$9,409.50

N oA N R N NN BN B NN

$10,865.50
$61,033.00
$6,139.50
$37,065.00
$10,237.75
$10,676.26
$52,831.50
$4,444 50
$17,990.50
$8,818.00
$3,483.50
$11,666.25
$216.50
$238.00
$239.50
$263.50
$242.00
$231.00
$235.50
$254.50
$256.00
$328.00
$221.50
$243.50
$2,594.00
$8,311.00
$4,007.50
$3,768.50

O & & N N N NN NN RN NN RNRNDND SRS AN S B RN NMDN

$2,050.67

Total Price
$70,539.00
$70,539.00
$47,875.00

$5,882.00
$3,772.00
$343,380.00
$1,602.00
$612.00
$225.00
$11,959.00
$228,222.00
$37,638.00
$21,731.00
$122,066.00
$12,279.00
$74,130.00
$40,951.00
$42,705.00
$211,326.00
$8,889.00
$71,962.00
$35,272.00
$6,967.00
$46,665.00
$433.00
$476.00
$479.00
$527.00
$484.00
$462.00
$471.00
$509.00
$512.00
$656.00
$443.00
$487.00
$5,188.00
$16,622.00
$16,030.00
$15,074.00
$12,304.00

$1,688,245.00

Option
Unit Price

$35,307.00
$35,307.00
$23,963.00
$1,472.00
$1,888.00
$85,935.75
$802.00
$256.50
$112.50
$5,986.00
$114,231.50
$9,419.50
$10,877.00
$61,097.50
$6,146.00
$37,104.00
$10,248.50
$10,687.50
$52,887.50
$4,449.00
$18,009.50
$8,827.25
$3,487.00
$11,678.50
$216.50
$238.50
$240.00
$264.00
$242.50
$231.00
$235.50
$255.00
$256.50
$328.50
$221.50
$244.00
$2,596.50
$8,320.00
$4,011.75
$3,772.50
$2,052.83

Total Price
$70,614.00
$70,614.00
$47,926.00

$5,888.00
$3,776.00
$343,743.00
$1,604.00
$513.00
$225.00
$11,972.00
$228,463.00
$37.678.00
$21,754.00
$122,195.00
$12,292.00
$74,208.00
$40,994.00
$42,750.00
$211,550.00
$8,898.00
$72,038.00
$35,309.00
$6,974.00
$46,714.00
$433.00
$477.00
$480.00
$528.00
$485.00
$462.00
$471.00
$510.00
$513.00
$657.00
$443.00
$488.00
$5,193.00
$16,640.00
$16,047.00
$15,090.00
$12,317.00

$1,589,926.00

ATTACHMENT 002



